
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1728
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2000
SPECIALISED TRAINING INSTITUTE FOR VOCATIONAL SKILLS
ANANDRAO ADSUL

Will the Minister of LABOUR be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government have received suggestions from various questions to establish Specialised Training Institutes all over the country to provide vocational skills to people;

(b) If so, the details thereof including the nature of suggestions;

(c) Whether Government have since examined there suggestions and

(d) If so, the reaction of the Government therto?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT(SHRI MUNI LALL)
a) No, Sir. However, a large number of Industrial Traiining Institutes/Centres (ITIs/ITCs) which impart vocational skills to young school-leavers have been established throughout the country. These institutes are under the financial and administrative control of the respective State Governments/ Union Territories. Opening/starting of it is and ITCs comes within the jurisdiction of the respective State Government/Union Territories.

(b) (c) & (d) Do not arise.
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